

STATE REPRESENTATIVE MELISSA SARGENT

WISCONSIN STATE ASSEMBLY

48th DISTRICT

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

December 21, 2020

Contact: Senator-Elect Melissa Agard, 608-220-2273

Senator-Elect Agard Announces Committee Assignments

MADISON- Senator-Elect Melissa Agard (D-Madison) received her committee assignments for the 2021-2022 legislative session.

The assignments include:

- Joint Legislative Audit Committee; Ranking Member
- Senate Committee on Housing, Commerce, and Trade; Ranking Member
- Senate Committee on Financial Institutions and Revenue
- Senate Committee on Human Services, Children and Families
- Senate Committee on Natural Resources and Energy

Senator-Elect Agard released this statement about her assignments:

"It is a huge honor to be able to serve on these committees in the upcoming legislative session. I am eager to get to work with my Senate colleagues to address the many challenges facing ordinary Wisconsinites all across Wisconsin.

"I am ready to continue working on the Joint Legislative Audit Committee as the ranking member. This is an important committee as it adds transparency to our processes and ensures best practices at all corners of state government. I look forward to rejoining this committee as a state senator.

"As January grows closer, I am growing more and more excited to transition into my new role and serving not only my constituents in the 48th Assembly District, but all my new constituents of the 16th Senate District. I'm rolling up my sleeves and cannot wait to get to work for you all."

###

Melissa served on the Dane County Board and the Wisconsin State Assembly prior to being elected to represent the 16th Senate District. Concern for the greater community and a vision for a better Wisconsin brought her to public service and community activism. She is a proud mother of 4 boys, and lives on Madison's northside.